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CONTRACT RT18-2024: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POST 
AND ANTE-MORTEM BLOOD ALCOHOL KIT TO THE STATE FOR A PERIOD 1 APRIL 2024 
TO 31 MARCH 2027 

 AMENDMENT 5 

 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT18-2024 participating institutions has been updated. 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE OF 

PARTICIPATION 

1.   South African Police Service 

Contact Person: K. Molekwa 
Cel: 083 584 7000   
Email: MolekwaK@saps.gov.za 

1 April 2024 

2.  Department of Health: Gauteng 
Contact person : Musawakhe Nkosi 
Tel: 060 572 7374 
Email: Musawakhe.Nkosi@gauteng.gov.za 

1 April 2024 

3.  Department of Health and 
Wellness: Western Cape 

Contact person : Jabriel Small 
Tel: 021 928 1520 
Email: jabriel.small@westerncape.gov.za 

1 April 2024 

4.  Nelson Mandela Bay Municipality 

Contact person: Trevor Smith 
Tel: 021 483 2861 
Email: tsmith@vmandelametro.gov.za / 
MelonyPartridge@ncdoe.gov.za 

1 April 2024 

5.  Department of Mobility: Western 
Cape 

Contact person: Priscilla Boqwana 
Cell: 021 483 2861 
Email: Priscilla.Boqwana@westerncape.gov.za 

28 October 2024 

6.  Department of Transport: 
KwaZulu Natal 

Contact person: Mathoto Mongwai 
Tel: 015 223 9080 
Email: lppd.contract@gmail.com 

14 October 2025 
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# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE OF 

PARTICIPATION 

7.  Independent Police Investigative 
Directorate (IPID) 

Contact person: Corne Muller 
Tel: 012 399 0024 
Email:  cmuller@ipid.gov.za  

25 November 2025 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Kind regards 

 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 25 NOVEMBER 2025 
 

For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT18/2024  
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